•
•
•
•
•
.j
•
•

The data dump received at the maintenance
teletypewriters (TTY) may be in a raw form (binary
or hexadecimal numbering system), formatted into
decimal and written text, or a combination of both.
For additional information on data dumps and
formats used, refer to Section 218-799-102.
3. METHOD
STEP ACTION
Note: Refer to paragraphs 104 through 1.12.
BJ. Station Ringer Test Feature
1 At MTF-
Restore all keys and switches.
Page 2
1. 11 When the trunk under test is arranged for
ETS, the first completed test call from the
MTF will cause the TST bit to be set in the trunk
register associated with the selected trunk, enabling
trunk supervisory scanning to be repeated on the
FT, CS, and Sl lamps at the MTF trunk test
circuit. As long as the TST bit is set in the trunk
register, supervision will continue to be repeated
on the lamps, even on service calls. The TST bit
will remain set in the trunk register until (1) a
test call is made from the MTF to another trunk,
or (2) the command STOP:TRK TST is entered
at the maintenance TTY.
1. 12 • When the trunk under test is arranged
for CDT, if the CDTT key at the MTF is
operated, trunk supervisory scanning will be repeated
on the Sl and CS lamps at the MTF trunk test
circuit.•
2. APPARATUS
All Tests
2.01 Master test control circuit, SD-25800-01.
Test BK
2.02 Trunk test circuit, SD-25918-01.
Test BM
2.03 322A (make-busy) plugs as required.
2.04 32A test set.
2.05 Blocking and insulating tools as required.
Use tools and apply as covered in Section
069-020-801.
2.06 KS-3008 stopwatch or equivalent.
VERIFICATION
•
•
,-
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
STEP
2
ACTION
Momentarily operate RL key.
3 Select ORIG class of test.
4
5a